
Board Actions Taken Involving Bond Funds Since Last 

Citizens Oversight Committee Meeting 

July, August, and September 2012 

 

Page 1 

Board 

Meeting 
Action Taken Campus Project Amount 

July 10, 

2012 

Acceptance of Change Order – GRD 

Construction 
OC 

LRC – Reno/New 

Construction 
$10,230.90 

 

Approval to issue an addendum to Paul 

Murdoch Architects for construction 

administration services for the LRC 

renovation/new construction project. 

OC 
LRC Reno/New  

Construction 
$66,385.00 

 
Acceptance of completion of contract 

with Santa Barbara Plumbing. 
OC 

Rose Avenue Corridor 

Landscape Improvement 

Project 

N/A 

August, 2012 
Acceptance of Change Order – GRD 

Construction 
OC 

LRC – Reno/New 

Construction 
$49,987.07 

 Acceptance of Change Order – Viola VC G Bldg. Reno $51,096.00 

 

Approval of contract with Amador 

Whittle Architects for the design and 

renovation of Fountain Hall (old library.) 

MC 
Reno Fountain Hall 

(Old Library) 
$123,600.00 

 

Approval of contract with Toro 

Enterprises for the Bioswale piped 

utility. 

VC Piped Utility $213,357.00 

 

Approval of contract with Kiwitt’s 

General Builders for ADA Electrical 

push pads. 

VC 
Multidisciplinary Center  

(previously AT/GPC/HSC) 
$38,000.00 

 

Approval of contract with JDML d.b.a 

Standard Industries for the Police and 

Cafeteria (formerly student center) 

buildings demolition. 

OC Student Services Center $215,500.00 

September 

11, 2012 

Acceptance of Change Order – GRD 

Construction 
OC 

LRC – Reno/New 

Construction 
$79,315.50 

 Acceptance of Change Order – Viola VC G Bldg. Reno <$17,042.00> 

 
Approval of contract with ARB 

Structures. 
MC Parking Structure $1,125,125.00 

 

Approval of contract with Storm Water 

Resources, LLC. to provide storm water 

management services. 

MC Parking Structure $66,970.00 

 

Approval of contract with Geotechniques 

to provide geotechnical testing and 

services. 

MC Parking Structure $78,920.00 

 

Approval of contract with Brian Reeve to 

provide project inspection services 

required by the DSA. 

MC Parking Structure $200,900.00 

 

Approval to issue an addendum to 

Golden State Labor Compliance for 

wage compliance services. 

MC Parking Structure $50,250.00 

 

Approval of contract with JL Hawk 

Construction for the Community Student 

Services Center structural upgrades. 

OC 
Student Services Center 

Structural Upgrades project. 
$34,300.00 



Board Actions Taken Involving Bond Funds Since Last 

Citizens Oversight Committee Meeting 

July, August, and September 2012 

 

Page 2 

     

 

Approval of contract with Venco 

Western Landscaping for landscaping at 

the Theatre Building. 

VC G Bldg. Reno $81,184.00 

 Approval of Measure S budget transfers. OC 
Comm. Student Svs. Center 

Student Services Center 

$25,000 

<$25,000> 

 
Approval of reduction in retention for 

GRD Construction. 
OC 

LRC Reno/New 

Construction 

Reduce from 5% 

to 2.5% 

 
Approval of reduction in retention for 

Viola Constructors, Inc. 
VC G Bldg. Reno 

Reduce from 5% 

to 2.5% 

 


